MISSOURI

General Election

October 2024

Survey conducted October 2 through October 3, 2024. 753 likely 2024 General Election voters participated in the
survey. Survey weighted to match expected turnout demographics for the 2024 General Election. Margin of Error is



+/-3.2% with a 95% level of confidence. Totals do not always equal 100% due to rounding. Survey conducted by
Remington Research Group on behalf of Missouri Scout.

Q1: Candidates in the November General Election for Governor of Missouri are Republican Mike Kehoe,
Democrat Crystal Quade, and Libertarian Bill Slantz. If the election were held today, for whom would you
vote?

Mike Kehoe: 51%
Crystal Quade: 41%
Bill Slantz: 1%
Undecided: 7%

Q2: Candidates in the November General Election for Treasurer of Missouri are Republican Vivek Malek,
Democrat Mark Osmack, and Libertarian John Hartwig Jr. If the election were held today, for whom
would you vote?

Vivek Malek: 50%
Mark Osmack: 40%
John Hartwig Jr: 2%
Undecided: 9%

Q3: Candidates in the November General Election for Attorney General of Missouri are Republican
Andrew Bailey, Democrat Elad Gross, and Libertarian Ryan Munro. If the election were held today, for
whom would you vote?

Andrew Bailey: 51%
Elad Gross: 42%
Ryan Munro: 1%
Undecided: 6%

Q4: Constitutional Amendment 3 would establish a right to make decisions about reproductive health
care, including abortion and contraceptives. From what you know about Amendment 3, do you plan to
vote in favor or against it?

In favor: 46%
Against: 33%
Not sure: 21%



Q1: Candidates in the November General Election for Governor of Missouri are Republican Mike Kehoe,
Democrat Crystal Quade, and Libertarian Bill Slantz. If the election were held today, for whom would you
vote?

SPRGF BALANC

Column % StL KC LD E

44 45
Mike Kehoe % % 64% 65%
Crystal 44 47
Quade % % 33% 29%
Bill Slantz 1% 2% 1% 1%
Undecided 11% 6% 3% 4%

Table 1. Q1 by DMA

Republica Democra Non-

Column % n t Partisan
Mike Kehoe 90% 4% 32%
Crystal

Quade 4% 91% 49%
Bill Slantz 0% 1% 3%
Undecided 5% 3% 16%

Table 2. Q1 by Party

\ S Mo Pro

Column % cons cons d g
35

Mike Kehoe 85% 66% % 6%

Crystal 54 88

Quade 9% 25% % %

Bill Slantz 1% 1% 1% 2%
10

Undecided 5% 8% % 4%

Table 3. Q1 by Ideology

Femal Mal
Column % e e



Mike Kehoe 48% 54%

Crystal

Quade 1% 41%
Bill Slantz 1% 1%
Undecided 10% 4%

Table 4. Q1 by Gender

Q2: Candidates in the November General Election for Treasurer of Missouri are Republican Vivek Malek,
Democrat Mark Osmack, and Libertarian John Hartwig Jr. If the election were held today, for whom
would you vote?

SPRGF BALANC

Column % St KC LD E
45 44
Vivek Malek % % 65% 60%
Mark 43 44
Osmack % % 30% 30%
John
Hartwig 2% 4% 0% 1%
10
Undecided % 8% 5% 9%

Table 5. Q2 by DMA



Republica Democra

Column % n t
Vivek Malek 89% 2%
Mark
Osmack 3% 94%
John
Hartwig 1% 1%
Undecided 7% 3%
Table 6. Q2 by Party
\Y S Mo
Column % cons cons d
32
Vivek Malek 86% 65% %
Mark 51
Osmack 8% 23% %
John
Hartwig 2% 1% 2%
15
Undecided 4% 10% %
Table 7. Q2 by Ideology
Femal Ma
Column % e e
Vivek Malek 49% 51%
Mark
Osmack 40% 39%
John
Hartwig 2% 2%
Undecided 9% 8%

Table 8. Q2 by Gender

Non-
Partisan
35%
41%
4%
20%
Pro
g
6%
88
%
2%
5%



Q3: Candidates in the November General Election for Attorney General of Missouri are Republican
Andrew Bailey, Democrat Elad Gross, and Libertarian Ryan Munro. If the election were held today, for
whom would you vote?

SPRGF BALANC

Column % StL KC LD E

Andrew 45 44

Bailey % % 67% 62%
46 47

Elad Gross % % 32% 33%

Ryan Munro 1% 4% 0% 1%

Undecided 8% 6% 1% 3%

Table 9. Q3 by DMA

Republica Democra Non-

Column % n t Partisan
Andrew

Bailey 93% 3% 28%
Elad Gross 4% 93% 51%
Ryan Munro 0% 1% 5%
Undecided 3% 2% 16%

Table 10. Q3 by Party

\Y S Mo Pro
Column % cons cons d g
Andrew 29
Bailey 89% 67% % T%
58 87
Elad Gross 9%  26% % %

Ryan Munro 0% 0% 3% 3%



10
Undecided 2% 8% % 2%

Table 11. Q3 by Ideology

Femal Mal
Column % e e
Andrew
Bailey 49% 52%

Elad Gross 43% 42%
Ryan Munro 2% 1%

Undecided 6% 5%
Table 12. Q3 by Gender

Q4: Constitutional Amendment 3 would establish a right to make decisions about reproductive health
care, including abortion and contraceptives. From what you know about Amendment 3, do you plan to
vote in favor or against it?

Column SPRGF BALANC

% St KC LD E
49 56

In favor % % 35% 38%
34 23

Against % % 42% 38%
17 21

Not sure % % 23% 24%

Table 13. Q4 by DMA

Column  Republica Democra Non-
% n t Partisan



In favor 25% 74%
Against 52% 11%
Not sure 23% 16%
Table 14. Q4 by Party
Column \Y S Mo
% cons cons d
63
In favor 19% 31% %
19
Against 62% 40% %
18
Not sure 19% 30% %

Table 15. Q4 by Ideology

Column  Femal
% e

In favor 48%
Against 33%
Not sure 19%

Table 16. Q4 by Gender

Mal

44%
34%
22%

52%
26%
21%
Pro
g
81
%
6%
13
%
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Table 17. DMA

%

Republican

Democrat

Non-

Partisan

Table 18. Party

%
\Y 27
cons %
S 27
cons %
26
Mod %
20
Prog Y%

Table 19. Ideology

Y%

Femal 53
e %

%



47
Male %

Table 20. Gender



